
AGENDA 
APPLEGATE FIRE DISTRICT 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING 
February 19, 2025 – 4pm 
Training Building, 1095 Upper Applegate Rd., Jacksonville, OR 97530 
 

1. CALL TO ORDER 
 

2. ROLL CALL 
 

3. EXCUTIVE SESSION 
• To consult with counsel concerning the legal rights and duties of a public body with 

regard to current litigation, pursuant to ORS 192.660 (2)(h). 
 

4. SPEAKERS AND GUESTS 
 
5. REVIEW THE MINUTES FROM PREVIOUS MEETINGS 

• January 15, 2025 Regular Board Meeting 
 

6. FISCAL REPORT 
• Disbursement Voucher 
• Financial Reports 

 
7. FIRE CHIEF’S REPORT 

• Deputy Chief Report 
• Maintenance Officer Report 
• Fire Marshal Report 
• Retention & Recruitment Coordinator Report 

 
8. OLD BUSINESS 

• Policy Manual  
• Branding / Marketing 
• Fire Chief’s Performance Evaluation 
• Annexation 
• Ordinance to address False Alarms and Illegal Burning 
• Improvements/Remodel to HQ Fire Station 
• Change in Fees to Transient Public within the District 
• 2025/2026 Wage Plan 

 
9. NEW BUSINESS 

• Surplus Vehicles 
o 2004 Chevrolet Trailblazer 
o 1999 International Type 5 Wildland Engine 
o 1980 GMC Flatbed 

• Resolution 2024/2025-4, Transfer from Contingency to Vehicle Stipend  



• Station 55 Housing 
 

10. ANNOUNCEMENTS 
• Firefighter Academy Graduation, February 22nd , 6pm 
• Coffee with the Chief, March 5th , 9am 
• Spaghetti Dinner, March 6th , 5pm to 7pm 
• All Things Fire Fair, March 9th  
• SDAO Legislator Meet & Greet, March 12th  
• Awards Banquet, March 21st , 6pm 
• Easter Egg Party, April 17th , 6pm  
• Pancake Breakfast, May 17th, 8:30am  

 
11. ITEMS TO BE ON THE NEXT AGENDA 

 
12. EXCUTIVE SESSION 

• To review and evaluate the employment-related performance of the Fire Chief, 
pursuant to ORS 192.660 (2)(i). 

 
13. ADJOURNMENT 
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APPLEGATE VALLEY RFPD #9 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING MINUTES 

January 15, 2025 
Training Building, 1095 Upper Applegate Rd., Jacksonville, OR 97530 

 
1.0 CALL TO ORDER 

Board Meeting called to order by Rob Underwood. 
TIME: 4:03 PM    
 

2.0 ROLL CALL 
PRESENT: President Rob Underwood, Vice President Julie Barry, Secretary/Treasurer Mike Blaschka, 
Director Doug Stewart, Director Jeff Hoxsey 
 
ABSENT:  
None 
 
OTHER STAFF & INVITED SPEAKERS: Chris Wolfard (Fire Chief), Dave Blakely (Deputy Chief), McKenzie 
Turnbull (Logistics Chief), Tallie Jackson (Admin Chief), Brian Mulhollen (Fire Marshal) Mitch Kuntz (Shift 
Supervisor) Kane Gunther (Shift Firefighter) 
 

3.0 SPEAKERS AND GUESTS 
Mercy Flights – Sheila Clough & Marcus Allen presented to the Board an overview on the Southern 
Oregon EMS Apprentice Program and the successes of the program. They thanked the Board and Staff 
for supporting the program. 
 
Friends of Applegate Fire – Babette Rapp requested a letter of support for remodel the kitchen in the 
training building. The Friends are applying for a grant to assist with the funds. 
 

 MOTION: Rob Underwood moved to write a letter of support for the kitchen remodel. Doug Stewart 
seconded the motion. 
 
Motion carries as follows. 

AYES Underwood, Barry, Blaschka, Stewart, Hoxsey 

NAYS  

 
At the next Friends meeting they will be voting to buy a Type 1 engine from Fire District 5 for $6,700. 
    

4.0 REVIEW OF MINUTES FROM PREVIOUS MEETING 
The minutes of the December 18, 2024 Board meeting were reviewed and approved as written. 
 

 MOTION: Doug Stewart moved to approve the December 18, 2024 Board minutes as written. Mike 
Blaschka seconded the motion. 
 
Motion carries as follows. 



 

  
AVFD #9 Board Meeting Minutes January 15, 2025   Page 2 of 4 
 

AYES Underwood, Barry, Blaschka, Stewart, Hoxsey 

NAYS  

 
5.0 FISCAL REPORT 

Disbursement Voucher: 
The following disbursements were discussed and clarified; 
Lil Panty – Fuel for C56 
Cascade Fire Equipment – Pond Lift 
 

 MOTION: Rob Underwood moved to approve the December 2024 expenditures as presented in the 
amount $202,575.13. Julie Barry seconded the motion. 
 
Motion carries as follows. 

AYES Underwood, Barry, Blaschka, Stewart, Hoxsey 

NAYS  

    
The Financial Report review:  
Chief Jackson highlighted the purchasing of new technical rescue equipment. 
 

 MOTION: Rob Underwood moved to accept the December 2024 financials as presented. Doug 
Stewart seconded the motion. 
 
Motion carries as follows. 

AYES Underwood, Barry, Blaschka, Stewart, Hoxsey 

NAYS  

  
6.0 FIRE CHIEF’S REPORT 

Chief Wolfard informed the Board that Fire District 3 is applying for funding to do a regional risk 
assessment. 
ISO will be conducting a rating review later this year. 
Williams board approved the revised MOU. Williams has 1 applicant for the fire chief position.  
Chief Wolfard gave an update on the California conflagration.  

 
Deputy Chief Report 
Monthly and annual stats were provided. 
 
Maintenance Officer Report 
Chief Turnbull is working on routine maintenance. 
 
Fire Marshal Report 
Chief Mulhollen has been working on grants and starting new Firewise communities. 
 
Recruitment & Retention Report 
Aisha assisted with planning the Christmas party.  
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7.0 OLD BUSINESS 
Policy Manual Review  
 
Branding / Marketing Policy 
Chief Blakely present the revised logos. 
 

 MOTION: Rob Underwood moved to approve the new logos as presented. Doug Stewart seconded 
the motion. 
 
Motion carries as follows. 

AYES Underwood, Barry, Blaschka, Stewart, Hoxsey 

 
Fire Chief’s Performance Review 
Doug Stewart and Julie Barry are working on conducting interviews for Chief Wolfard’s evaluation. 
 
Improvements/Remodel to HQ Fire Station 
Tabled until next meeting. 
 
Change in Fees to Transient Public with the District 
Tabled until next meeting. Chief Jackson will email Rob Underwood the current policy in word format. 
 
Annexation 
Chief Wolfard informed the Board that they are waiting on the court to make a decision. Currently we 
have received 62 consents to be annexed, 75 no’s and 22 undeliverable.  
 

8.0 NEW BUSINESS 
 2025/2026 Wage Plan 

Chief Wolfard Presented wage plans based on CPI-U and the Union rate. The Board requested to see 
work impact and revise the PERS calculation not to include the union wages. 

 
9.0 ANNOUNCEMENT  
• SDAO Conference February 7-9 
• Awards Banquet March 21st 
• Firefighter 1 Academy Graduation February 22nd  
• Election for 2 board positions open February 8th  

 
10.0 ITEMS TO BE ON NEXT AGENDA 

 
11.0 ADJOURNMENT 

Rob Underwood adjourned the meeting at 6:10 pm. 
 
The next scheduled regular Board meeting will be held Wednesday February 19, 2025 @ 4 pm. Training 
Building 1095 Upper Applegate Rd. 
 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Minutes Submitted by Tallie Jackson 
Administration Chief 
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Approved By: 
 
 
______________________________________  ___________________  
Board Secretary / Treasurer           Date 



 Applegate Valley Fire District
 Disbursement Voucher

Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount
Jan 25

01/01/2025 Fire Department Coffee Coffee 100602 ꞏ MISC. SUPPLIES 125.98
01/01/2025 AMAZON Aluminum Foil, Tracker, Table Clothes 100602 ꞏ MISC. SUPPLIES 145.57
01/01/2025 Tractor Supply Fuel Cans 100636 ꞏ FIRE EQUIPMENT 67.47
01/01/2025 INTUIT W-2 Forms, Envelopes 100604 ꞏ OFFICE SUPPLIES 79.99
01/01/2025 MICROSOFT Microsoft Exchange 100606 ꞏ DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 100.80
01/01/2025 JUSTHOST Domain Registration 100606 ꞏ DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 323.76
01/01/2025 Apple App Store Microsoft 365 100606 ꞏ DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 13.98
01/01/2025 OREGON CAL. SUPPLY 100609 ꞏ FIRE PREVENTION 39.80
01/01/2025 PAYPAL Refund 100609 ꞏ FIRE PREVENTION -59.00
01/01/2025 CHEVRON Fuel C56 100644 ꞏ GAS 72.04
01/01/2025 HOME DEPOT Water Heater 100648 ꞏ BLDG REPAIR & MAINTENANC 659.70
01/01/2025 Hulu Sta.51 100649 ꞏ TELEPHONE / INTERNET 82.99
01/01/2025 AMAZON Phone Case, Screen Protector 100649 ꞏ TELEPHONE / INTERNET 87.19
01/01/2025 AMAZON Barrel Dolly, Fuel Pump Kit 400660 ꞏ TOOLS 241.40
01/01/2025 AMAZON EMS Book 100670 ꞏ COLLEGE PROGRAM 139.99
01/01/2025 Tractor Supply Plug, Adapter 100660 ꞏ Flatbed Truck 58.46
01/01/2025 OREGON CAL. SUPPLY Nuts, Bolts 100660 ꞏ E51 - 89 PIERCE 44.00
01/01/2025 AMAZON Wire Harness, LED Lights 100660 ꞏ E51 - 89 PIERCE 160.48
01/01/2025 Starlink Internet 100690 ꞏ GRANT EXPENDITURES 614.00
01/01/2025 AMAZON Gasket 100660 ꞏ E52 - 1991 Pierce 27.99
01/01/2025 Robert & Son Regulator 100660 ꞏ E53 - 1998 Pierce - Medford 505.62
01/02/2025 STAMPS STAMPS 100605 ꞏ POSTAGE & FREIGHT 19.99
01/02/2025 Movavi Software Video Editing Software 100606 ꞏ DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 99.95
01/02/2025 NAPA AUTO PARTS Returned Batteries 100660 ꞏ EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTE -318.96
01/02/2025 NAPA AUTO PARTS Filters, Oil 100660 ꞏ C52 - 2023 Ram 2500 318.96
01/03/2025 Mailchimp Email Program 100606 ꞏ DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 13.00
01/03/2025 OREGON CAL. SUPPLY Fuel Crew PPE 100609 ꞏ FIRE PREVENTION 260.50
01/04/2025 AMAZON Glove Dispenser 100603 ꞏ MEDICAL SUPPLIES 57.99
01/04/2025 Starlink Internet 100649 ꞏ TELEPHONE / INTERNET 50.00
01/05/2025 Apple App Store Microsoft 365 100606 ꞏ DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 6.99
01/05/2025 ADOBE SYSTEMS Adobe Acrobat Subscription 100606 ꞏ DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 19.99
01/06/2025 SPECIAL DISTRICTS INSURANCE SER Monthly Insurance 100512 ꞏ MEDICAL INSURANCE 31,283.75
01/06/2025 WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP Badges 100517 ꞏ UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 914.89
01/06/2025 CASCADE FIRE EQUIPMENT CO Boots 100517 ꞏ UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 670.00
01/06/2025 Teleflex EZ IO Needles 100603 ꞏ MEDICAL SUPPLIES 665.00
01/06/2025 AMAZON Phone Case 100604 ꞏ OFFICE SUPPLIES 13.79
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 Applegate Valley Fire District
 Disbursement Voucher

Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount

01/06/2025 INTUIT W-2 Forms, Envelopes 100604 ꞏ OFFICE SUPPLIES 87.99
01/06/2025 SOUTHERN OREGON SANITATION, INC Sta.1 100607 ꞏ LAUNDRY, CLEANING & TRASH 62.54
01/06/2025 ROGUE DISPOSAL & RECYCLING INC Sta.53 100607 ꞏ LAUNDRY, CLEANING & TRASH 222.02
01/06/2025 ALSCO ShopTowels 100607 ꞏ LAUNDRY, CLEANING & TRASH 134.43
01/06/2025 AMAZON Cleaning Supplies 100607 ꞏ LAUNDRY, CLEANING & TRASH 74.52
01/06/2025 Medford Fire Officers Assoc RVFC Luncheon 100608 ꞏ ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 75.00
01/06/2025 OREGON AUDITS DIVISION Audit Filing Fee 100608 ꞏ ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 350.00
01/06/2025 SCHMIDT, WILLIAM CPR Cards 100610 ꞏ INSTRUCTION & TRAINING 13.00
01/06/2025 EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS OF SO2024 4th Qtr 100615 ꞏ DISPATCH SERVICE 13,404.63
01/06/2025 BREWSTER, RICHARD W.  AUDIT FYE 6/30/24 100617 ꞏ PROFESSIONAL FEES 14,000.00
01/06/2025 STANDARD INSURANCE POLICY #00 619026 0001 100619 ꞏ INSURANCE 238.62
01/06/2025 SPECIAL DISTRICTS INSURANCE SER Annual Liability Insurance 100619 ꞏ INSURANCE 48,199.00
01/06/2025 Carson 186 Gal HQ 100644 ꞏ GAS 576.97
01/06/2025 Carson 94 Gal HQ 100644 ꞏ GAS 283.24
01/06/2025 Carson 255 Gal HQ 100644 ꞏ DIESEL 758.18
01/06/2025 Carson 179 Gal HQ 100644 ꞏ DIESEL 530.49
01/06/2025 PACIFIC POWER STA.1 100645 ꞏ ELECTRICITY 819.30
01/06/2025 PACIFIC POWER STA. 2 100645 ꞏ ELECTRICITY 54.96
01/06/2025 PACIFIC POWER HQ /SHOP 100645 ꞏ ELECTRICITY 1,104.96
01/06/2025 PACIFIC POWER STA 4 100645 ꞏ ELECTRICITY 329.85
01/06/2025 PACIFIC POWER STA 5 / MOBILE 100645 ꞏ ELECTRICITY 540.69
01/06/2025 PACIFIC POWER STA 6 100645 ꞏ ELECTRICITY 337.16
01/06/2025 PACIFIC POWER STA 7 100645 ꞏ ELECTRICITY 215.19
01/06/2025 PACIFIC POWER TRAINING CTR 100645 ꞏ ELECTRICITY 463.73
01/06/2025 RUCH HARDWARE Mouse Traps 100648 ꞏ BLDG REPAIR & MAINTENANC 5.95
01/06/2025 Aaladin Industries Heater Repair 100648 ꞏ BLDG REPAIR & MAINTENANC 88.66
01/06/2025 Hunter Communications Internet / Phone HQ, Sta.1 100649 ꞏ TELEPHONE / INTERNET 687.87
01/06/2025 UNITED STATES CELLULAR Cell Phone 100649 ꞏ TELEPHONE / INTERNET 895.68
01/06/2025 TRACE ANALYTICS SHIPPING  & ANALYSIS 100660 ꞏ EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTE 97.00
01/06/2025 AMAZON Torch Head 100660 ꞏ EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTE 22.47
01/06/2025 SEA WESTERN FIRE EQUIP Mounting Brackets 100636 ꞏ FIRE EQUIPMENT 790.40
01/06/2025 ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE Fall Term 100670 ꞏ COLLEGE PROGRAM 8,750.00
01/06/2025 CASCADE FIRE EQUIPMENT CO Turtle Tile 100660 ꞏ E54 2009 HME 528.00
01/06/2025 Gordon Truck Centers Inc. 100660 ꞏ WT54 - 2002 FREIGHT 20.71
01/06/2025 CASCADE FIRE EQUIPMENT CO Boots 100637 ꞏ PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIP 574.00
01/06/2025 CrossFit the Den Quarterly Payment Crossfit Instructor 100621 ꞏ Health & Wellness 3,375.00
01/06/2025 Gordon Truck Centers Inc. Hub Cap, 80W-90 100660 ꞏ E53 - 1998 Pierce - Medford 166.75
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 Applegate Valley Fire District
 Disbursement Voucher

Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount

01/06/2025 SEA WESTERN FIRE EQUIP Extrication Service 100661 ꞏ Equipment Testing & Cert. 1,200.00
01/07/2025 OREGON DEPT. OF REVENUE 4th Qtr WBF 100516 ꞏ UNEMPLOYMENT 260.18
01/07/2025 STAMPS STAMPS 100605 ꞏ POSTAGE & FREIGHT 50.00
01/07/2025 Blakely, David Roundtable 100610 ꞏ PERDIEM 97.00
01/07/2025 WOLFARD, CHRISTOPHER R RoundTable 100610 ꞏ PERDIEM 97.00
01/09/2025 THE KEY MAN Draft Sight Locks 100646 ꞏ DRAFT SITE CONST & REPAIR 235.00
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100501 ꞏ FIRE CHIEF 4,494.00
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100502 ꞏ OPERATIONS CHIEF 3,630.37
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100503 ꞏ LOGISTICS CHIEF 3,018.23
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100504 ꞏ ADMIN CHIEF 3,111.58
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100507 ꞏ SHIFT SUPERVISOR #2 2,561.65
01/10/2025 PERS Account# 2664 100513 ꞏ PERS 10,979.43
01/10/2025 CELL PHONE STIPEND Direct Deposit 100649 ꞏ TELEPHONE / INTERNET 85.00
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100505 ꞏ SEASONAL FIREFIGHTER 648.00
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100505 ꞏ SEASONAL FIREFIGHTER 2,592.00
01/10/2025 100505 ꞏ SEASONAL FIREFIGHTER 864.00
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100505 ꞏ SEASONAL FIREFIGHTER 1,296.00
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100505 ꞏ SEASONAL FIREFIGHTER 1,746.00
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100505 ꞏ SEASONAL FIREFIGHTER 2,160.00
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100505 ꞏ SEASONAL FIREFIGHTER 450.00
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100505 ꞏ SEASONAL FIREFIGHTER 864.00
01/10/2025 100505 ꞏ SEASONAL FIREFIGHTER 864.00
01/10/2025 Wolf Creek Saw Shop Cylinder Pop Up Piston 100636 ꞏ FIRE EQUIPMENT 113.45
01/10/2025 Brayman, Gavyn Direct Deposit 100520 ꞏ FICA 983.02
01/10/2025 VARIOUS EMPLOYEES Direct Deposit 100520 ꞏ MEDICARE 773.76
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100518 ꞏ OVERTIME 56.50
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100506 ꞏ SHIFT SUPERVISOR #1 2,250.37
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100508 ꞏ SHIFT SUPERVISOR #3 2,493.43
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100510 ꞏ Fuels Reduction Specialist 720.00
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100510 ꞏ Fuels Reduction Specialist 1,000.00
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100518 ꞏ COVERAGE OVERTIME 1,620.96
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100518 ꞏ COVERAGE OVERTIME 1,665.60
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100518 ꞏ COVERAGE OVERTIME 51.00
01/10/2025 HRA VEBA Direct Deposit 100512 ꞏ HRA VEBA 991.76
01/10/2025 OREGON SAVINGS GROWTH PLAN Direct Deposit 100522 ꞏ OREGON SAVINGS GROWTH PL 805.31
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100531 ꞏ Shift Firefighter 2,086.09
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100531 ꞏ Shift Firefighter 2,086.09
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 Applegate Valley Fire District
 Disbursement Voucher

Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount

01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100532 ꞏ Fire Marshal 2,754.66
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100533 ꞏ Recruitment & Retent. Coord. 768.00
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100534 ꞏ EMS Grant Apprentice 1,883.08
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100534 ꞏ EMS Grant Apprentice 1,883.08
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100534 ꞏ EMS Grant Apprentice 1,883.08
01/10/2025 Direct Deposit 100534 ꞏ EMS Grant Apprentice 1,883.08
01/11/2025 EBAY INC Chainsaw Chains, Bar 100636 ꞏ FIRE EQUIPMENT 123.24
01/11/2025 AliExpress Chainsaw 100636 ꞏ FIRE EQUIPMENT 131.82
01/11/2025 AMAZON Tree Wedges, Muffler 100636 ꞏ FIRE EQUIPMENT 22.14
01/13/2025 tax1099.com 1099 Filing 100608 ꞏ ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 28.70
01/13/2025 SUNRIVER RESORT Task Force Leader Symposium 100610 ꞏ INSTRUCTION & TRAINING 275.84
01/13/2025 CHEVRON Fuel C56 100644 ꞏ GAS 86.75
01/13/2025 AMAZON Streamlight, File Handle 100636 ꞏ FIRE EQUIPMENT 126.67
01/14/2025 AMAZON Velcro, Screen Protector 100602 ꞏ MISC. SUPPLIES 76.82
01/14/2025 AMAZON Smoke Alarms 100609 ꞏ FIRE PREVENTION 186.24
01/14/2025 SHELL OIL CO. Fuel C51 100644 ꞏ GAS 94.84
01/14/2025 AMAZON Gas Cans, Paint 100660 ꞏ EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTE 145.78
01/15/2025 VRBO OFCA Conference 100608 ꞏ ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 618.19
01/15/2025 ALBERTSON'S Ruch Station Tour 100609 ꞏ FIRE PREVENTION 76.63
01/15/2025 AMAZON Drum Dollies 100660 ꞏ EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTE 139.10
01/15/2025 Medford Fasteners Grinder, Battery 100660 ꞏ TOOLS 237.00
01/16/2025 COSTCO Ruch Station Tour 100609 ꞏ FIRE PREVENTION 79.60
01/16/2025 Getpipe.com Butterfly Valves, Blind Flange, Reducing Flan100646 ꞏ DRAFT SITE CONST & REPAIR 914.72
01/16/2025 Irrigation King Butterfly Valves 100646 ꞏ DRAFT SITE CONST & REPAIR 1,118.20
01/21/2025 ACE HARDWARE Keys 100602 ꞏ MISC. SUPPLIES 16.56
01/21/2025 Gotomeeting.com Conference Call Meeting Service 100606 ꞏ DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 5.00
01/21/2025 CRATER CHAIN SAW CO Chainsaw Files 100660 ꞏ EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTE 28.00
01/22/2025 OREGON EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT Unemployment 100516 ꞏ UNEMPLOYMENT 24.00
01/22/2025 ASANTE PHYSICIAN PARTNERS New Hire Physicals 100599 ꞏ MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 287.00
01/22/2025 BOUND TREE MEDICAL Medical Supplies 100603 ꞏ MEDICAL SUPPLIES 396.03
01/22/2025 OFFICE DEPOT Office Supplies 100604 ꞏ OFFICE SUPPLIES 175.31
01/22/2025 ROGUE VALLEY FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC Annual Dues 100606 ꞏ DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 50.00
01/22/2025 Oregon Dept of Aviation Aircraft Registration 100608 ꞏ ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 25.00
01/22/2025 MERCY FLIGHTS INC State of Jefferson Conference 100610 ꞏ INSTRUCTION & TRAINING 280.00
01/22/2025 STANDARD INSURANCE POLICY #00 619026 0001 100619 ꞏ INSURANCE 238.62
01/22/2025 Carson 136 Gal HQ 100644 ꞏ GAS 427.96
01/22/2025 Carson 108 Gal HQ 100644 ꞏ DIESEL 642.23
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 Applegate Valley Fire District
 Disbursement Voucher

Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount

01/22/2025 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HQ, ST 5, ST2 100649 ꞏ TELEPHONE / INTERNET 203.05
01/22/2025 Ziply Fiber 100649 ꞏ TELEPHONE / INTERNET 562.36
01/22/2025 Gordon Truck Centers Inc. A/C Repair 100660 ꞏ HB153 - 2005 FREIGHTLINER 1,182.00
01/22/2025 TRUE NORTH Turn Signal Kit 100660 ꞏ E51 - 89 PIERCE 217.85
01/22/2025 SEA WESTERN FIRE EQUIP Gloves 100637 ꞏ PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIP 154.24
01/22/2025 Local Government Law Group P.C. 100617 ꞏ District Attorney 10,528.07
01/23/2025 AMAZON Pans, Toaster 100602 ꞏ MISC. SUPPLIES 80.98
01/23/2025 Sign Dude Logo Prints 100608 ꞏ ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 50.00
01/24/2025 Direct Deposit 100501 ꞏ FIRE CHIEF 4,494.00
01/24/2025 Direct Deposit 100502 ꞏ OPERATIONS CHIEF 3,630.37
01/24/2025 Direct Deposit 100503 ꞏ LOGISTICS CHIEF 3,018.23
01/24/2025 Direct Deposit 100504 ꞏ ADMIN CHIEF 3,111.58
01/24/2025 Direct Deposit 100507 ꞏ SHIFT SUPERVISOR #2 2,561.65
01/24/2025 PERS Account# 2664 100513 ꞏ PERS 10,018.66
01/24/2025 BLACKBIRD Picture Hang Strip 100602 ꞏ MISC. SUPPLIES 11.98
01/24/2025 Fire Department Coffee Coffee 100602 ꞏ MISC. SUPPLIES 125.98
01/24/2025 Apple App Store Microsoft 365 100606 ꞏ DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 6.99
01/24/2025 VARIOUS EMPLOYEES Direct Deposit 100520 ꞏ FICA 321.97
01/24/2025 VARIOUS EMPLOYEES Direct Deposit 100520 ꞏ MEDICARE 608.45
01/24/2025 Direct Deposit 100506 ꞏ SHIFT SUPERVISOR #1 2,250.36
01/24/2025 Direct Deposit 100508 ꞏ SHIFT SUPERVISOR #3 2,493.43
01/24/2025 Direct Deposit 100509 ꞏ EXTRA STAFF/SHIFT COVERAG 160.00
01/24/2025 Direct Deposit 100509 ꞏ EXTRA STAFF/SHIFT COVERAG 160.00
01/24/2025 Direct Deposit 100510 ꞏ Fuels Reduction Specialist 990.00
01/24/2025 Direct Deposit 100510 ꞏ Fuels Reduction Specialist 1,400.00
01/24/2025 Direct Deposit 100518 ꞏ COVERAGE OVERTIME 151.97